

\*

1

ITEM NO.15 + 46

COURT NO.12

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2011  
CC 11403/2011

B.A.LINGA REDDY ETC.ETC. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KARNATAKA STATE TRANSPORT AUTH.& ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 17119-17121 of 2011  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 17316 of 2011  
(With appln(s). for grant of permission to delete the name of  
respondent and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 17339 of 2011  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 17342 of 2011  
(With appln.(s) for permission to delete respondent from array of  
party and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

CC.NO.12249-12257  
(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR PERMISSION TO FILE SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)...CC 12246-12247/2011  
WITH APPLN.(S) FOR PERMISSION TO FILE SLP AND WITH PRAYER FOR  
INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)...CC 12302/2011  
(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR PERMISSION TO FILE SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.19959-19963/2011  
(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.19942-19943/2011  
(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR PERMISSION TO DELETE RESPONDENT FROM ARRAY OF  
PARTY AND EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT AND  
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.19083/2011  
(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

2

SLP(C)...CC 11974/2011  
(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR PERMISSION TO FILE SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.19084/2011  
(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.20193/2011  
(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

Date: 22/07/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s)            Mr.    K.K. Venugopal, Sr Adv.  
                                         Mr.    N.D.B. Raju, Adv.  
                                         Mr.    Rajashekar, Adv.  
                                         Mr.    N. Ganpathy, Adv.  
  
                                         Mr.    Shekhar Naphade, Sr Adv.  
                                         Ms.    Kiran Suri, Adv  
                                         Mr.    M.E. Nagesh, Adv.  
                                         Mr.    S.V. Krishna Swamy, Adv.  
  
                                         Mr. Yunus Malik, Adv.  
                                         Mr. Ravi Kishore, Adv.  
                                         Mr. S. Malik, Adv.

For Respondent(s)            Mr. R.S. Hegde, Adv.  
                                         Mr. Chandra Prakash, Adv.  
                                         Mr. P.P. Singh, Adv.  
  
                                         Mr. S.N. Bhat, Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
                                         O R D E R

SLP(C) NO. 17342/2011, CC NOS. 12249-12257/2011,  
CC NOS. 12246-12247/2011, SLP(C) NO. 19083/2011 AND  
SLP(C) NO. 20193/2011

                                         List the matters on Monday i.e. 25.7.2011.  
                                         List            CC    No.    12147/2011    along    with    these  
matters.

3

SLP(C) NO. 11403/2011

Permission to file SLP is granted.

Issue notice.

By way of ad-interim relief, the prayer  
claimed in paragraph 8(i) of the memorandum of SLP  
is granted.

CC NO. 12302/2011

Permission to file SLP is granted.

Issue notice.

By way of ad-interim relief, the prayer  
claimed in paragraph 8(i) of the memorandum of SLP  
is granted.

SLP(C) NOS. 17119-17121/2011

Issue notice.

By way of ad-interim relief, the prayer  
claimed in paragraph 8(a) of the memorandum of SLP

is granted.

SLP(C) NO. 17339/2011

Issue notice.

By way of ad-interim relief, the prayer claimed in paragraph 8(a) of the memorandum of SLP is granted.

SLP(C) NOS. 19959-19963/2011

Issue notice.

By way of ad-interim relief, the prayer claimed in paragraph 8(a) of the memorandum of SLP

4

is granted.

SLP(C) NO. 17316/2011

Issue notice.

By way of ad-interim relief, the prayer claimed in paragraph 8(a) of the memorandum of SLP is granted.

The application for deleting performa respondent is granted.

SLP(C) NOS. 19942-19943/2011

Issue notice.

By way of ad-interim relief, the prayer claimed in paragraph 8(a) of the memorandum of SLP is granted.

The application for deleting performa respondent is granted.

SLP(C) NO. 19084/2011

Issue notice.

By way of ad-interim relief, the prayer claimed in paragraph 8(a) of the memorandum of SLP is granted.

CC No. 11974/2011

Issue notice.

By way of ad-interim relief, the prayer claimed in paragraph 8(a) of the memorandum of SLP

is granted.

The application seeking deletion of  
5

performa respondent is granted.

(Sonia)  
Sr. P. A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)  
Court Master