

LISTED ON 21.01.2014  
COURT NO. 10  
ITEM NO. 21

SEC.IVA

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) Nos. 20539-561, 17119-21, 17316, 17339, 17342, 20996-21011, 20979-92, 20562-568, 19959-963, 19942-43, 19083, 20569, 19084, 20193, 20994, 28339 OF 2011 & 2267-68, 7108, 6776 and 9744-46, 16743-44 & 17918, 28859, 30971, 22433, 22436 OF 2012 AND 31092-31105 of 2013  
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 8

(Application for direction to urge additional documents in SLP No. 20994/2011)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 4

(Application for deletion of the name of respondent Nos.3-9 in SLP No. 30971/2012)

B.A. LINGA REDDY & ORS., Etc.

PETITIONERS

-VERSUS-

KARNATAKA STATE TRANSPORT  
AUTHORITY & ORS. ETC. ETC.

RESPONDENTS

COMMON OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 26.11.2013 with an office report dated 25.11.2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order :

'The matters are adjourned to  
21.01.2014.'

...2/-

SLP No. 7108/2012

It is submitted that Mr.V.N.Raghupathy, Advocate for respondent No.1 has filed statement of objections (counter affidavit). Copy of the same is being circulated to the Hon'ble Court.

Service of show cause notice is complete in all the matters except in SLP Nos. 30971/2012 and 31092-31105/2013.

The matters are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 20<sup>th</sup> day of January, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :Mr. N. Ganpathy, Advocate  
Mr. Rajeev Singh, Advocate  
Ms. Kiran Suri, Advocate  
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Advocate  
Mr. S.N.Bhat, Advocate  
Mr. Sanjeev Agarwal, Advocate  
Mr. Nageeb-ur-Rahman, Advocate  
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR